DS1501/DS1511
Y2KC Watchdog Real Time Clock
DS1501/DS1511
PRELIMINARY
071098 1/22
FEATURES
• BCD coded century, year, month, date, day, hours,
minutes, and seconds with automatic leap year com-

• Available as chip (DS1501) or standalone module
with embedded battery and crystal (DS1511)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION
DS1501Y 5 Volt, 28–pin DIP
DS1501YE 5 Volt, 28–pin TSOP
DS1501YS 5 Volt, 28–pin SOIC
DS1511Y 5 Volt, 28–pin DIP Module
DS1501W 3.3 Volt, 28–pin DIP
DS1501WE 3.3 Volt, 28–pin TSOP
DS1501WS 3.3 Volt, 28–pin SOIC
DS1511W 3.3 Volt, 28–pin DIP Module
PIN ASSIGNMENT
28–PIN DIP, 28–PIN SOIC
28–PIN TSOP
VCC